# OP \$160.00 093471

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven J. Shattil	04/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aquity LLC
Street Address:	9710 Scranton Rd., Suite 270
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09347182
Application Number:	09718851
Application Number:	10131163
Application Number:	11621014

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-0310

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6507980320

Email: tfahmi@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Tarek N. Fahmi

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40007474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tarek N. Fahmi

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0650

500257537

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_filed\_4-12-07#page1.tif source=Assignment\_filed\_4-12-07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0651

# U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

	This Patent Application Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of	April 5,	2007 by	Steven J.
Sbattil, a	an individual ("Assignor"), to Aquity LLC, a limited liability company ("Assign	ee <sup>n</sup> ).		

#### RECITALS

- A. Assignor has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the patent applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patent Applications").
- B. Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and Assignee desired to receive said assignment.

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Assignment the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any patents that may issue therefrom, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, or reissues of such patents, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent Applications, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignce and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and, in the case of any patent applications filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

absignor. <u>Dieven J. Shajian</u>	
By: Steve Shattil	Organity acymus by Stone Shouts DN: Chir Show Shouts Chiru US Reason, Spare to the learns calend by the placement of my adjusture on the decreases.
	1
Assignee: <u>Aquity LLA</u>	
/ Inm	My
By:/ //// (	<u> </u>
Name: Jonathan Masters	<i>b</i>
Fitle: Chief Financial Officer	Γ

# EXHIBIT A TO U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Description	Serial Number	Filing Date
Method and Apparatus for Using Frequency Diversity to Spatially Separate Wireless Communication Signals	09/347,182	02- <b>J</b> ul-1999
Multiple Input Multiple Output Carrier Interferometry Architecture	09/718,851	22-Nov-2000
Multicarrier Sub-Layer for Direct Sequence Channel and Multiple- Access Coding	10/131,163	24-Apr-2002
Multicarrier Sub-Layer for Direct Sequence Channel and Multiple- Access Coding	11/621,014	0 <b>8-J</b> an-200 <b>7</b>

2

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0653